

PROJECT NUMBER: 4299-08  
TxDOT - U13641

BID ANALYSIS FOR  
FM 455 Utility Relocations

City of Anna, Texas

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |         |      |                                                       |                                  |                              |                                         |               |                                    |                                 |                                    |                                |                          |               |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|------|-------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------|---------------|
|  <div>Contractor<br/>Address</div> <div>Guarantee:<br/>Qualifications Statement:<br/>Conflict of Interest:<br/>HUB Questionnaire:<br/>Proposal Form<br/>4.11 Notary<br/>Addenda Acknowledged:</div> |         |      |                                                       | <b>Ken-Do Contracting LP</b>     |                              | <b>LEMCO Construction Services, LLC</b> |               | <b>New World Contracting LLC</b>   |                                 | <b>Reytech Services LLC</b>        |                                | <b>Stark Built, Ltd.</b> |               |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |         |      |                                                       | 3653 Greathouse RD               |                              | 14131 Midway Road #660                  |               | 8500 N Stemmons Frwy Ste 4045      |                                 | PO Box 540252                      |                                | 5100 Stanford Ave        |               |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |         |      |                                                       | Waxahachie, TX, 75167            |                              | Addison, TX 75001                       |               | Dallas, Tx 75247                   |                                 | Grand Prairie, TX 75054            |                                | Dallas, Tx 75209         |               |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |         |      |                                                       |                                  |                              | 214-637-4222                            |               | 214-812-9429                       |                                 | 817-829-0698                       |                                | 214-995-7611             |               |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |         |      |                                                       | Bid Bond                         |                              | Bid Bond                                |               | Bid Bond                           |                                 | Bid Bond                           |                                | Bid Bond                 |               |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |         |      |                                                       | Yes                              |                              | Yes                                     |               | Yes                                |                                 | Yes                                |                                | Yes                      |               |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |         |      |                                                       | Yes                              |                              | Yes                                     |               | Yes                                |                                 | Yes                                |                                | No                       |               |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |         |      |                                                       | Yes                              |                              | Yes                                     |               | Yes                                |                                 | Yes                                |                                | No                       |               |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |         |      |                                                       | Yes                              |                              | Yes                                     |               | Yes                                |                                 | Yes                                |                                | Yes                      |               |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |         |      |                                                       | Yes                              |                              | Yes                                     |               | Yes                                |                                 | Yes                                |                                | No                       |               |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |         |      |                                                       | Yes                              |                              | Yes                                     |               | Yes                                |                                 | Yes                                |                                | Yes                      |               |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |         |      |                                                       |                                  |                              |                                         |               |                                    |                                 |                                    |                                |                          |               |
| PAY ITEM                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | QTY     | UNIT | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                      | KEN-DO CONTRACTING<br>UNIT PRICE | KEN-DO CONTRACTING<br>AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE                              | AMOUNT        | NEW WORLD CONTRATING<br>UNIT PRICE | NEW WORLD CONTRACTING<br>AMOUNT | REYTECH SERVICES LLC<br>UNIT PRICE | REYTECH SERVICES LLC<br>AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE               | AMOUNT        |
| BIDS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |         |      |                                                       |                                  |                              |                                         |               |                                    |                                 |                                    |                                |                          |               |
| 500-2001                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 1       | LS   | MOBILIZATION                                          | \$ 30,000.00                     | \$ 30,000.00                 | \$ 50,820.00                            | \$ 50,820.00  | \$ 25,568.66                       | \$ 25,568.66                    | \$ 26,284.69                       | \$ 26,284.69                   | \$ 4,000.00              | \$ 4,000.00   |
| 502-6001                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 4       | MO   | BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING                | \$ 2,500.00                      | \$ 10,000.00                 | \$ 2,685.38                             | \$ 10,741.52  | \$ 4,156.67                        | \$ 16,626.68                    | \$ 2,645.00                        | \$ 10,580.00                   | \$ 4,500.00              | \$ 18,000.00  |
| 100-6002                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 24      | STA  | PREPARING ROW                                         | \$ 2,000.00                      | \$ 48,000.00                 | \$ 288.75                               | \$ 6,930.00   | \$ 10,000.00                       | \$ 240,000.00                   | \$ 489.05                          | \$ 11,737.20                   | \$ 3,000.00              | \$ 72,000.00  |
| 104-6001                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 34      | SY   | REMOVING CONC (PAV)                                   | \$ 20.00                         | \$ 680.00                    | \$ 20.79                                | \$ 706.86     | \$ 40.00                           | \$ 1,360.00                     | \$ 5.83                            | \$ 198.22                      | \$ 32.40                 | \$ 1,101.60   |
| 104-6029                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 196.77  | LF   | REMOVING CONC (CURB OR CURB & GUTTER)                 | \$ 12.00                         | \$ 2,361.24                  | \$ 5.20                                 | \$ 1,023.20   | \$ 8.00                            | \$ 1,574.16                     | \$ 2.32                            | \$ 456.51                      | \$ 11.75                 | \$ 2,312.05   |
| 104-6036                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 8.97    | SY   | REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)                      | \$ 20.00                         | \$ 179.40                    | \$ 15.59                                | \$ 139.84     | \$ 27.00                           | \$ 242.19                       | \$ 5.60                            | \$ 50.23                       | \$ 27.00                 | \$ 242.19     |
| 110-6001                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 386.98  | CY   | EXCAVATION (SIDEWALK)                                 | \$ 22.00                         | \$ 8,513.56                  | \$ 21.95                                | \$ 8,494.21   | \$ 58.00                           | \$ 22,444.84                    | \$ 32.07                           | \$ 12,410.45                   | \$ 9.50                  | \$ 3,676.31   |
| 132-6025                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 42.81   | CY   | EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DESN CONT) (TY C1)                | \$ 45.00                         | \$ 1,926.45                  | \$ 115.50                               | \$ 4,944.56   | \$ 15.00                           | \$ 642.15                       | \$ 45.57                           | \$ 1,950.85                    | \$ 29.41                 | \$ 1,259.04   |
| 162-6002                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 916.33  | SY   | BLOCK SODDING                                         | \$ 7.00                          | \$ 6,414.31                  | \$ 3.23                                 | \$ 2,959.75   | \$ 9.00                            | \$ 8,246.97                     | \$ 5.88                            | \$ 5,388.02                    | \$ 10.50                 | \$ 9,621.47   |
| 192-6023                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 6       | EA   | PLANT MATERIAL (15 GAL) (TREE)                        | \$ 550.00                        | \$ 3,300.00                  | \$ 282.98                               | \$ 1,697.88   | \$ 350.00                          | \$ 2,100.00                     | \$ 741.70                          | \$ 4,450.20                    | \$ 81.67                 | \$ 490.02     |
| 360-6003                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 34      | SY   | CONC PVMT (CONT REINF-CRCP)(9")                       | \$ 120.00                        | \$ 4,080.00                  | \$ 184.80                               | \$ 6,283.20   | \$ 80.00                           | \$ 2,720.00                     | \$ 88.66                           | \$ 3,014.44                    | \$ 38.67                 | \$ 1,314.78   |
| 450-6048                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 107.63  | LF   | RAIL (HANDRAIL) (TY B)                                | \$ 145.00                        | \$ 15,606.35                 | \$ 136.29                               | \$ 14,668.89  | \$ 130.00                          | \$ 13,991.90                    | \$ 76.18                           | \$ 8,199.25                    | \$ 150.00                | \$ 16,144.50  |
| 506-6038                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 1104.66 | LF   | TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)                       | \$ 3.50                          | \$ 3,866.31                  | \$ 2.60                                 | \$ 2,872.12   | \$ 8.50                            | \$ 9,389.61                     | \$ 1.92                            | \$ 2,120.95                    | \$ 3.70                  | \$ 4,087.24   |
| 506-6039                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 1104.66 | LF   | TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)                        | \$ 2.00                          | \$ 2,209.32                  | \$ 1.44                                 | \$ 1,590.71   | \$ 4.00                            | \$ 4,418.64                     | \$ 0.35                            | \$ 386.63                      | \$ 1.50                  | \$ 1,656.99   |
| 506-6042                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 43.42   | LF   | BIOGRD EROSN CONT LOGS (18" DIA)(INSTL)               | \$ 23.00                         | \$ 998.66                    | \$ 8.09                                 | \$ 351.27     | \$ 18.00                           | \$ 781.56                       | \$ 2.25                            | \$ 97.70                       | \$ 4.60                  | \$ 199.73     |
| 506-6043                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 43.42   | LF   | BIOGRD EROSN CONT LOGS (18" DIA)(REMOVE)              | \$ 10.00                         | \$ 434.20                    | \$ 6.93                                 | \$ 300.90     | \$ 10.00                           | \$ 434.20                       | \$ 0.45                            | \$ 19.54                       | \$ 1.13                  | \$ 49.06      |
| 529-6008                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 190.63  | LF   | CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)                            | \$ 45.00                         | \$ 8,578.35                  | \$ 86.63                                | \$ 16,514.28  | \$ 40.00                           | \$ 7,625.20                     | \$ 17.18                           | \$ 3,275.02                    | \$ 30.00                 | \$ 5,718.90   |
| 531-6002                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 748.03  | SY   | CONC SIDEWALK (5")                                    | \$ 53.00                         | \$ 39,645.59                 | \$ 108.57                               | \$ 81,213.62  | \$ 58.00                           | \$ 43,385.74                    | \$ 42.14                           | \$ 31,521.98                   | \$ 65.68                 | \$ 49,130.61  |
| 531-6004                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 4       | EA   | CURB RAMPS (TY 1)                                     | \$ 2,300.00                      | \$ 9,200.00                  | \$ 1,963.50                             | \$ 7,854.00   | \$ 1,700.00                        | \$ 6,800.00                     | \$ 1,001.79                        | \$ 4,007.16                    | \$ 1,839.70              | \$ 7,358.80   |
| 531-6008                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 1       | EA   | CURB RAMPS (TY 5)                                     | \$ 2,000.00                      | \$ 1,848.00                  | \$ 1,848.00                             | \$ 1,848.00   | \$ 3,500.00                        | \$ 3,500.00                     | \$ 1,140.66                        | \$ 1,140.66                    | \$ 2,140.90              | \$ 2,140.90   |
| 531-6010                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 8       | EA   | CURB RAMPS (TY 7)                                     | \$ 1,500.00                      | \$ 12,000.00                 | \$ 2,136.75                             | \$ 17,094.00  | \$ 1,450.00                        | \$ 11,600.00                    | \$ 1,165.04                        | \$ 9,320.32                    | \$ 1,441.25              | \$ 11,530.00  |
| 531-6013                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 6       | EA   | CURB RAMPS (TY 10)                                    | \$ 2,500.00                      | \$ 15,000.00                 | \$ 1,934.63                             | \$ 11,607.78  | \$ 1,600.00                        | \$ 9,600.00                     | \$ 1,043.12                        | \$ 6,258.72                    | \$ 1,381.50              | \$ 8,289.00   |
| 531-6032                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 30.67   | SY   | CONC SIDEWALKS (SPECIAL) (TYPE A)                     | \$ 90.00                         | \$ 2,760.30                  | \$ 179.03                               | \$ 5,490.85   | \$ 100.00                          | \$ 3,067.00                     | \$ 108.45                          | \$ 3,326.16                    | \$ 150.00                | \$ 4,600.50   |
| 531-6033                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 440.06  | SY   | CONC SIDEWALKS (SPECIAL) (TYPE B)                     | \$ 75.00                         | \$ 33,004.50                 | \$ 177.87                               | \$ 78,273.47  | \$ 85.00                           | \$ 37,405.10                    | \$ 138.82                          | \$ 61,089.13                   | \$ 90.00                 | \$ 39,605.40  |
| 542-6001                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 100     | LF   | REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE                         | \$ 65.00                         | \$ 6,500.00                  | \$ 57.75                                | \$ 5,775.00   | \$ 19.00                           | \$ 1,900.00                     | \$ 6.51                            | \$ 651.00                      | \$ 4.48                  | \$ 448.00     |
| 542-6002                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 1       | EA   | REMOVE TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION                        | \$ 5,600.00                      | \$ 5,600.00                  | \$ 184.80                               | \$ 184.80     | \$ 200.00                          | \$ 200.00                       | \$ 221.51                          | \$ 221.51                      | \$ 231.60                | \$ 231.60     |
| 644-6068                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 10      | EA   | RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG                   | \$ 475.00                        | \$ 4,750.00                  | \$ 548.63                               | \$ 5,486.30   | \$ 850.00                          | \$ 8,500.00                     | \$ 271.11                          | \$ 2,711.10                    | \$ 400.00                | \$ 4,000.00   |
| 752-6005                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | 6       | EA   | TREE REMOVAL (4"-12")                                 | \$ 1,800.00                      | \$ 10,800.00                 | \$ 577.50                               | \$ 3,465.00   | \$ 1,400.00                        | \$ 8,400.00                     | \$ 184.60                          | \$ 1,107.60                    | \$ 400.00                | \$ 2,400.00   |
| GP 1001                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 71.76   | SY   | CONC SIDEWALKS (SPECIAL)                              | \$ 90.00                         | \$ 6,458.40                  | \$ 388.95                               | \$ 27,911.05  | \$ 131.72                          | \$ 9,452.23                     | \$ 102.61                          | \$ 7,363.29                    | \$ 65.00                 | \$ 4,664.40   |
| GP 1002                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | 6       | EA   | REMOVE AND RELOCATE LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION HEAD / VALVE | \$ 2,500.00                      | \$ 15,000.00                 | \$ 288.75                               | \$ 1,732.50   | \$ 850.00                          | \$ 5,100.00                     | \$ 1,205.68                        | \$ 7,234.08                    | \$ 75.00                 | \$ 450.00     |
| GRAND TOTAL                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |         |      |                                                       |                                  | \$ 309,866.94                |                                         | \$ 378,975.55 |                                    | \$ 507,076.83                   |                                    | \$ 226,572.62                  |                          | \$ 276,723.09 |